CH \$165.00 296513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust National Association		09/02/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio Research Corporation
Street Address:	6655 Wedgewood Road, Suite 115
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965136	AUDIO RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1959958	AUDIO RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1906337	THERE IS ONLY ONE REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1513373	HIGH DEFINITION
Registration Number:	1098429	HIGH DEFINITION
Registration Number:	1004442	AUDIO RESEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122168000

Email: tmdocket@tarterkrinsky.com

Correspondent Name: Nels Lippert

Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway, 11th Floor
Address Line 2: Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nels T. Lippert
SIGNATURE:	/Nels T. Lippert/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0128

900570483

Total Attachments: 3 source=02186508#page1.tif source=02186508#page2.tif source=02186508#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0129 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 2nd day of September, 2020, by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent under the Trademark Security Supplement referred to below

(in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of AUDIO RESEARCH CORPORATION, a

Minnesota corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases (without representation, warranty or

recourse of any kind or nature) all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of

Collateral Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain

Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of July 17, 2017 (the "Trademark Security

Supplement"), executed by Company in favor of Collateral Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6107/0963.

[Signature Page Follows]

Client/082709/28/02172344 DOCX;1 }

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:	(MMONE WAGELL)
Name:	Annmarie Warren
Title: _	Banking Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
AUDIO RESEARCH	2,965,136	07/05/05 (renewed 02/18/15)	Audio Research Corporation
AUDIO RESEARCH	1,959,958	03/05/96 (renewed 05/12/16)	Audio Research Corporation
THERE IS ONLY ONE REFERENCE	1,906,337	07/18/95 (renewed 02/18/15)	Audio Research Corporation
HIGH DEFINITION	1,513,373	11/22/88 (renewed 07/18/08)	Audio Research Corporation
HIGH DEFINITION	1,098,429	08/01/78 (renewed 08/19/08)	Audio Research Corporation
AUDIO RESEARCH	1,004,442	02/11/75 (renewed 02/17/15)	Audio Research Corporation

(Client/082709/28/02172344.DOCX;1)

RECORDED: 09/21/2020

Schedule A

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0132